     广东风华高新科技股份有限公司
          FENGHUA ADVANCED TECHNOLOGY（HOLDING）CO.，LTD
承   认   书
APPROVAL   SHEET
客户名称:
 CUSTOMER
品    名:      厚膜片式电阻器
 PARTNAME     THICK FILM CHIP RESISTOR

2.0    负荷下降曲线 Power Deratting Curve
3.0    额定值 Ratings
4.0    产品命名表示方法 Explanation of Part Numbers
5.0    IEC-24、96系列电阻值对照表 IEC-24、96 Series Resistance
6.0    电阻标记表示方法 Resistance Value Marking
7.0    产品外观 Appearance & Construction
8.0    电气性能 Performance Specification
9.0    机械性能Mechanical Characteristic
10.0    耐气候性能 Environment Test
11.0    编带包装说明 Explanation of Taping and Packing
12.0    塑料盒包装说明 Bulk Case
13.0    贮存方法 Storage Methods
片式电阻器承认书 Approval sheet for chip resistor, 版本号:R-5.0 DH02-1115
       RC/RS□□□□ version of R-5.0 17 - 1
  1.0 产品形状尺寸图 Dimension and Construction
*备注：采用无铅材料进行表面处理，可使片阻的端头部分不含铅，适用于无铅焊接。
 Remark：if using lead-free material for surface treatment， can make the termination to be
lead-free and applicable for lead-free soldering。
①陶瓷基片
Substrate
三氧化二铝
Al2O3
②面电极
Face Electrode
银一钯电极
Ag/Pd
③背电极
Reverse  Electrode
银一钯电极
Ag/Pd
④电阻体
Resistive Element
氧化钌
Ruthenium
⑤一次玻璃体
1st Cover Glass
玻璃釉
Glass
⑥二次玻璃体
2nd Cover Glass
玻璃釉
Glass
⑦端电极
Termination
银电极
Ag
⑧中间电极
Between Termination
镍层
Ni Plating
⑨外部电极
Outer Termination
锡铅层或*锡层
Sn/Pb Plating or Sn Plating
型号 Type L（mm） W（mm） t（mm） a（mm） b（mm）
0402 1.00±0.10 0.50±0.10 0.30±0.10 0.20±0.10 0.25±0.10
0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.40±0.10 0.30±0.20 0.30±0.20
0805 2.00±0.20 1.25±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.40±0.20 0.40±0.20
1206 3.20±0.20 1.60±0.15 0.60±0.10 0.50±0.20 0.50±0.20
2010 5.00±0.20 2.50±0.20 0.60±0.10 0.60±0.20 0.60±0.20
2512 6.40±0.20 3.20±0.20 0.60±0.10 1.00±0.20 1.00±0.20
片式电阻器承认书 Approval sheet for chip resistor 版本号:R-5.0 DH02-1115
       RC/RS□□□□ version of R-5.0 17 - 2

片式电阻器承认书 Approval sheet for chip resistor 版本号:R-5.0 DH02-1115
       RC/RS□□□□ version of R-5.0 17 - 4
  4.0 产品命名表示方法 Explanation of Part Numbers
产品代号
product code
R
片式电阻器
chip
resistor
R C 0 5 K 1 0 0 2 F T
额定功率系列代号
power rating series
C 常规功率系列
normal power series
S 特殊功率系列
special power series
电阻值代号
resistance
value
具体见 5.0 &
6.0  see the
description of
5.0 & 6.0
for detail
电阻公差代号
tolerance
F ±1%
G ±2%
J ±5%
K ±10%
J(跨接电
阻)
Chip
Jumper
≤50mΩ
包装方式代号
packing style
T
编带
Tape  & Reel
B
塑料盒装
Bulk Case
C
散袋装
Bulk
电阻温度系数代号 Resistance
Temperature Coefficient code
0603
0805
1206
2010
2512
K：±100PPM/℃
L：±250PPM/℃
M：±500PPM/℃
0402 U：±400PPM/℃
W：±200PPM/℃
跨接
电阻
chip
jumper
无表示
no marking
型号代号 type code
代号
code
型号
Type
额定功率 power
常规
normal
特殊
special
02 0402 1/16W /
03 0603 1/16W 1/10W
05 0805 1/10W 1/8W
06 1206 1/8W 1/4W
10 2010 1/2 W 3/4 W
12 2512 1 W /
片式电阻器承认书 Approval sheet for chip resistor 版本号:R-5.0 DH02-1115
       RC/RS□□□□ version of R-5.0 17 - 5
5.0 IEC E-24、E-96系列电阻值对照表
    IEC E-24、E-96 Series Resistance Cross-reference List
E-24 系列( E-24 series)
                                        （×10
n